CH \$690.00 8617828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/07/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivantage Health Analytics, Inc.
Street Address:	220 West Kinzie Street, Third Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86178285	INDICATOR PERFORMANCE MANAGER
Serial Number:	86178255	VANTAGEPOINTS
Registration Number:	4600824	VANTAGEPOINTS
Registration Number:	4596322	HOSPITAL STRENGTH INDEX
Registration Number:	4592333	HOSPITAL STRENGTH INDEX
Registration Number:	4584080	RURAL INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	4580166	VANTAGEPOINTS
Registration Number:	4579894	RURAL INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	4579836	RURAL INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	86256054	INCONTROL CONTRACT OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	86256046	INCONTROL CONTRACT OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	86256035	INCONTROL CONTRACT OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	86255190	INFORM KNOWLEDGEWEB
Serial Number:	86255174	INFORM KNOWLEDGEWEB
Serial Number:	86255161	INFORM KNOWLEDGEWEB
Serial Number:	86208125	AHT-ACCELERATED HEALTHCARE TRANSFORMATIO
Serial Number:	86179541	INVISION MARKET VIEWER
Serial Number:	86179526	INVISION MARKET VIEWER
Serial Number:	86179439	INVISION MARKET VIEWER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0650

900497725

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86179425	INPERSON POPULATION HEALTH
Serial Number:	86179415	INPERSON POPULATION HEALTH
Serial Number:	86179403	INPERSON POPULATION HEALTH
Serial Number:	86178313	INDICATOR PERFORMANCE MANAGER
Serial Number:	86178297	INDICATOR PERFORMANCE MANAGER
Serial Number:	86161591	HOSPITAL STRENGTH INDEX
Serial Number:	85907915	INTELLIGENCE FOR THE NEW HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	4322969	IVANTAGE HEALTH ANALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172459493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: maryjane.dipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1:Prudential Tower 800 Boylston StreetAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGW-325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane DiPalma
SIGNATURE:	/ MARY JANE DIPALMA /
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Release from Silicon Valley Bank to Ivantage Health Analytics#page1.tif source=Security Release from Silicon Valley Bank to Ivantage Health Analytics#page2.tif source=Security Release from Silicon Valley Bank to Ivantage Health Analytics#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0651

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of May [7], 2019 by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Bank"), in favor of iVANTAGE HEALTH ANALYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademark and Trademark Applications ("Trademarks"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 20, 2014, at Reel 5384, Frame 0141;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS.

[Signature page follows]

ny-1638606

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0652

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Ву:ൣ

Sitto.

SCHEDULE I TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY **AGREEMENT**

Trademarks

Description	Serial Number	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application	Basinsana
CONTRACTOR	1100-120	Number	Date	Registrant
INDICATOR PERPORMANCE MANAGER	86178285			Grantor
VANTAGEPOINTS	86178255			Grantor
VANTAGEPOINTS	86178222	4600824	9/9/2014	Grantor
HOSPITAL STRENGTH INDEX	86161518	4596322	9/2/2014	Grantor
HOSPITAL STRENGTH INDEX	86161625	4592333	8/26/2014	Gransor
RURAL INSIGHTS	86160323	4584080	8/12/2014	Grantor
VANTAGEPOINTS	86178245	4580166	8/5/2014	Grantor
RURAL INSIGHTS	86161453	4579894	8/5/2014	Grantor
RURAL INSIGHTS	86160369	4579836	8/5/2014	Grantor
INCONTROL CONTRACT	86256054			Grantor
OPTIMIZER	PC000200			
INCONTROL CONTRACT	86256046			Orantor
OPTIMIZER	90770040			A.C. 2022/08-000
INCONTROL CONTRACT	86256035			Grantor
OPTIMIZER	していいてきいむ			
INFORM KNOWLEDGEWEB	86255190			Grantor
INFORM KNOWLEDGEWEB	86255174			Grantor
INFORM KNOWLEDGEWEB	86255161			Grantor
AHT-ACCELERATED				Grantor
HEALTHCARE	86208125			
TRANSFORMATION				
INVISION MARKET VIEWER	86179541			Grantor
invision market viewer	86179526			Grantes
INVISION MARKET VIEWER	86179439			Grantor
INPERSON POPULATION	86179425			Grantor
HEALTH	20111248			
INPERSON POPULATION	86179415			Grantor
HEALTH	AM STANSON			
INPERSON POPULATION	86179403			Grantor
HEALTH	2003 (2790)			
INDICATOR PERFORMANCE	86178313			Grantor
MANAGER	52W 5 X 52 W 2 W			
INDICATOR PERFORMANCE	86178297			Grantor
MANAGER				
HOSPITAL STRENGTH INDEX	86161591			Grantor
INTELLIGENCE FOR THE NEW	85907915			Grantor
HEALTHCARE	58257223			
IVANTAGE HEALTH	85537304	4322969	4/23/2013	Grantor
ANALYTICS	14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 1	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	44 W.DL THE F D	

пу-1638606

ny-1638606

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 05/08/2019